pAELIMINARY LIST OF REQUESTS BY Wiy g

_ LALAND FoR
TARIFF CONCESSIONS F.OM NORYWAY .

Actual rate
(including

Goods Ba?e surtaxes ) Actusl
Rate Enderstund o Rate
¢ atl present Request
_ _ applicable * el
Kr.per Kg. Kr. per Hi. Kr, per Kz,
sausage casings (animal :
origin) 0.30 0.60 Frae
Tallow Q.04 0.08 Free
Apples, fresh t16th Mar/
31st July 0. .40 Free 16th
Mareh to
3Mst July.
peara, rresh 16th Mar/ Free 16th
318t July. 0.10 0.20 Ma[*g_h o
et July.
Grass seeds 0.10 0,20 0.10
Clover suuds 0.2 0.40 Q.20
Gasein = :'Ei 050 Free
Fish liver pll capsulated 0.50 1.00 Free
Kauri gum Free
Filbre, Phornium ftenax sand
Linen flax. Free Freo Frae
Tow, not tarresd 0.0L 0.08 Free
Rennet, ligquid 0.06 0.12 Free
Cattle hides, and calfl
gkins; wooled sheepskins
rabblt and opessum ekins, e
undreesed dried and raw Free Free yren
Leather jerkins and
jackets wool lined and - 00
other 3,00 6.00 Sa
Sheep, rabbit and opoesum
ekins, drezsed 4.00 8.00 L 00
Lactose 0.20 0.33 FINS
Yool 0.20 0.40 Free
Wool half hose 1P B 3-20 1.62
Frae

Rennet, tablats 4 B,

307 ad val,




List of Broduots

on whickh Norway raquests tariff concessions by New Zeeland,

it p——T T
Cuastom Tariff Ttems British General
tariff rreferential tarif?,
teriff
25 (3) Canned fighs
’ Sardinas draE 4 mEPE BN 1)61' lh. 1 3/4d 3d
Kippered Eefrinse
dad Liver Q11
raf Pioture Freme
' Mﬁ"l:ldingﬁ tuds buo e Ad val, 2% 4‘%
248 (1;(4) VWrappicg PEpOr esues 6g 6d 108 54
298 {1} (B) " 4 ba bd 108 64
& fa)(a) Paper, not gpeoifled
A9 " in eheote eee " " 204 404,
200 {(2)({B] Paper,not specified in "' free 104
7 ahegts 7
5 2)(C Pasar, net specified in
50Q (z)(e) ) Pro]:ls - w204 104,
2 ) {3 Papar, nos speclified in

300 (2)({D) per, pEaLes i .,
326 Figh hooks, spoon baite"" frea 264

Parro allcya

Sams rates to apply whather importaed from Norway or
countries now anjoying profarencod.




SECRET
COPY NO.

TEWTATIVE OFFERS BY NEW ZEALAND IN RESPONSE TQ REQUESTS SURIITTED TO
NEW ZEALAND BY NORVAY FCR T.ARIFF CONCESSIOITS.

T 49 5 be understood thet ticse offers are nede without aommitrent ans on $he

asempticon that satiafactory oficira will be rnde i return., In ccrisin ceses New Zealend
+pri?f retor heve been reduced nt the exponsc of countries receoiving mreferential treatiment.
In trese carea it in elso understood that the reductions proposed to ba made by New Zealand
wra sublect to satiafpotory agreement respacting reciprocal concegsiong to such countries.

S S . i o . o W e S R

o — e e ot T g o N . g S




¥ Present Dutiasx TTea tment

Tariff Tariff Jescription Requented

itew no. Generel Toriff  M.F.N, British by offers
Ireferential NoXTay..

2r 35(3) Canned fish vig:- 3d 1b. + Surtax - 134 1b. B.P. rate E%d 1b, {No Surtax)

Serdines and kip, or3o hervings 9/40 Australis free The rate of duty paid by countries

S..frica 114 1b enjoying Brit.Preference is
Canada 134+9/40 receiving consideration.

246 Ficturs frare mouldings 473 + Surtax - B.P, raie L% {Fo surtox)

9/40 (Australia 30%

an wood mouldings)

268{1)  Wrappiug paper, prirtsd or unprinted,

in shaets not teus than 20 inches by
25 .aches or the eguivalent or in rolls

not lesa 1t 10 in~hes vilde:i-

(a) of subatenoe ao% lighter in woight 10/6 per crt. + - 5/6 per cut. B P, rate No offer
then § ounce par wshest of 20 by Surtex 9/40 (Australia &/-
15 inches or tho eguivalent on cexrtain
types)
(b} n.e.l. 10/6 per owte - £/6 par owt. B.P. rate No offer
or S50%{+ Sur- or
tax 9/40)
whichever rate returna the higher duty.
500(2% Paper; N»%. 3.
a) In sheecs losa tusn 20 by 15
inches or tre equavalaent 171 + Surtax 4% 20% B.P. rate 55% (No Surtax)
{6) In rolle leas tusn 10 inchas 9/40
wide
(v) In sheets nat leas than 20 1? + Surtax 10% Fres B.P. rote 10% (No Surtax)
by 15 inchse or the equivaledgt 97 40 (Canada free)
.4} In rolls m.e.i. 20% Free BP. rate Bind only mergin of

y-rwta:
40

prefercoce of 10% in
relation to British

Preferentlal #ariff but
no binding of ratos.




e e s e o Fraent Tubed T Tréatment
Tarif'f Tariff description General Tariif L. F, N. Britiah Teguested
item no, Prafementinl. by Ooffer
s e e e S —— - qrway R A (P
325 ®ish hooks, unmounted end withous 25% + Suriax I'ree(¥h pimoge) B.D2 roke ML RLEYE (o suriax
attechmants 9/‘4:0 _ . { BruPuef.?reeNo orimage)
Ex 357(1) Perro-silicon, ferro-uangungad and Fres - Fros B.P. rate B ad free,
ferco-chroue i incHt form
296(1) Cod~liver oil Free{T% primage) - Tree! 3% primage) B.P. rate Bind fr. . grnept for

primage




Tariftf- o gacds ' Preosuntn ratesa, laqieatnd ratas. roposed con- i |H ,

i tem numbor Kr par kg. B . #&T Kg. casnlions,
1946/47. Kr. per ke.

Jausage vasings [ intestines
of animal origin }:

152 £. olhar. 0,30 » 1009 Frea. 0,45 inci. sur.
1ixes,
BEx 200 Tallow. 0,04 + LOU% " Binding of pre.
sent rate-

Finite and berries :
1. froshi
d. ‘applegs and pears:
2, from 16 th Narch to

‘31 Julyi-
214 a. apples. 0,20 + 1L0% " Binding of pre-
C gent yrate.
215 b. peara. 0,10 + LLO% " Bindipg of pre~
sent rate.
s Aauri gum- Furtbor infurma-
tion desirable.
ASE Fibre, Phormium tenax and Frese. sind Binling.
1inen flax
Skin and hije=:
Bo Wil LHLL G.wsgirdes
g. undresr=d,
760 1. wiled. " " Biuding

; - 2 Tinding.
FEV | Py Ll -1y




- : TR s S

BEL AL 4T arsd  EermmbEwracy
PpeLLry wareo:
3. onthe :x

Ex 80: g  undreasad skins of Free Bind Banding.

sheep. rabbit aud

GO Gelm

Note .

L et

The non-essions enumerated 1n this list have not yoi been sgresd by the canstitutinal
authisrities of Norway. They are brought forward tentatively and conditicna! upon the concessiins
menticned in the Horwegiun :ist of requests. The possibiliilty of adjusting —ertain itemas Yo

the interpationa: price situaticn 23 alsgso reserved.




NEW ZEATAND
Seocnd Sesaion
United Nations' Preparatary Cormittee

¢ on '.l‘l'm!e and n@hmnt
SECRET. GRNEVA, ’

10tk Qotober, 1847, "

Deer Bir,

Pollowing upon the termination of the bilateral stage
of tariff negotiations between New Zealand end Norway
I am attaching a copy of the liat of tariff oonceﬁsiona offered
by New Zenlend to Norway » on which provisional
agreetent was reached by the New Zeoland and  Norweglan
tarif‘f mgo‘i;ie;.tir:g teans,

It 43 -to be undorstood thot such eomoessions are subjeot
to eny adjustment that nuy be roguizcd os o result of negotiations,
a8 they are oc?fnpletod, w.th other countries at Geneve., They are
alaoc subJeot to approvel of the Govarmment of New Zealand. Beforo
tlbo General Agreement embodying the éoncessicma can be made effective,
it"}mt ‘be ratii’ied by tnhe New Zealand Porliament.

Yours faithfully,

/gf‘é_____,.. o ﬁ—w*w

{7, P.D.” Johnsens )
Leader, Now Zealond Delegation.

i

The Central Secretariat,
Boom 208, '
Falais des Nations,
' Genevs,



SECHET,

(Tnis List suporsedes any previous Lista)

Dated: Bth Ootober, 1947,
-
fiov Zoaland B )
nariff 1 - Desoription of Goods New Zeeland Proferential Rats
Number Offer (shomn for inforus-
b tion purposes only)
ox {3) Fish, potted and presexved, n.e.i,
sneluding any liquor, oil or
sauce ViB. -
gardines and Kippered Herrings
Por 1b, 234, 13,
Australla: Free
246 }ouldings in the plcce and panels,
sulted for use in pilcture=frames
or furniture-msking, in ailding
sonstruction, or for similar
purposcs LO per cent. 20 per cenmi,
Australia: 30 per
cent ou AGS ¢
in the pisca, and
pansls, sampoped
vhelly of wood,
suited fer ploture
framsa, c¢ornicea,
walls or coilings
300 Paper, vis,:-
(2) N.c,i.. including tin-foil payer.
and gummed papar n,o.i. i
{a) In shoeots of size less than 20
inches by 15 inchea cor the
equivalent 15 per cont. 20 per oent.
(b} In sheeta of size not less than
20 inches by 15 inches or the
equivalent 10 per cant. Freo
(a) In rolls less than 10 inchea wide
axcept sucli rolls specially sudted
for industrial or similar purposcs
in such widths not excecding 2
inchcs as the Minister mey deter-
mine 15 per acnt, 20 per cant.
()  In rolls n.e.i. Bind only pergin Free

10

P’Cr cent, in

of prefercnoe of

relotion to 3rit-
1gh Preferantial

cariff but 0o

pinding of rates




Towr Zoelend _ "~ Britisn
rariff Item Desoription of Goods New Zea)end Preferenti{al Rato
Number Offep (shown feop 1nPorma~
tion purpoges only)
326 Fishhooks, unmounted snd without
attachments 17% ver oont.  Freo
357 Metzl, viz,:=- '
ex (1) Ferro-silicon, ferro-pengancso

ard ferro-chrome in ingot form

396 (1} Cod-liver 0il

® Subjoot to primage duty of 3 per cent, &d valoyem,

Froe
Free w»

Pree
Proo n



SECHET,
FINAL LIST OF TARIFF CONCESSTONS OFFERED By yge

(This List aupersedeg ANy previous Lists)

m..___ ) 10 le?gl', .

Dated: Bth Gotober, 1547,
fiew Zealand
periff Tten Desaription of Goods Now Zealamd  Preferential pate
Mum : Offer shown for informs=
o ; tion vurcoses ug!l)
15 Pish, viz,:=
ex (3) Fish, potted and preserved, n.e.q, 4
including any liquor, oil or
Bauce ViEg, 1=
Sardines and Kippercd Herrings
Per 1b, 2—%&_ 1.&‘1-
dusiralis: Pree
b Mouldings in the picee apd pancla,
suited for use in rloture=framen
or furniture-making, in building
ecnatruction, or for similer
PUrposes LO per cemt, 20 per cent,
Australia: 30 per
oent on mowldings,
ia the plece, and
Panels, composad
vholly of wood,
suited for piotire
frames, cornices,
walls or ceilings
3 Papor, vig,:=
(2) N.e.i.. dneluding tin-foil pacer.

and gummed paver n.c.i,:e

{a) In sheuts of giza less than 20
inches by 15 inches or the
equivelent ' 35 per cent,

(6) In shecta of size not leas than
20 inchea by 15 inches or the
<quivalent 10 per cent,

(e) In rolls less then 10 inches wide
exccpt sueh rolls speeially suited
for industrial or similar purposes
in such widths net cxcecding 2
inchee as the Minister mey deter-
mine 35 per ocnt.

20 nar cont,

Froe

20 per cont,

@) In rolis n.e.1. Eind only mergin Preo
of prefercnoe of

40 per cent, in

relotion t0 Brit~
ish Preforential

Tariff but no

bindigg of rates



New Zealand " British i
Tariff Item Description of Goods _ New Zoalang Proforent{al Rato
Number Offer (ahown for informe
tion PUrposas only)
326 Fishhooks, unmounted and vithout
attachments 175 por cont.  Preo
367 Metal, viz,:-
ex (1) Forre-silicon, forro~mangancac
and fcrro-chrome in ingot form Free Free
396 (1) " Cod-liver 0il Froe = Tree

x Subject to primage duty of 3 per oent, ad valorem,



m_,a.-;;aui@ T LEGATION
International Trade
: :gdtﬁploymont Conference

Geneva, August, 25th 1947,

Dear SiI‘.

I texe mleasurs in submitting to you herewith s list of

aljustmente in the Norwegian Tariff which are sought by New Bealand

and which the Norwegian Delegrntion has sgreed to offer s o

consecuence of the tariff negotiations in Geneve between our
delegaticns.

The above adjustmenta in the Forwerian Teriff are sublogt
to confirmation by the Norwegian Government after aburovel
by the Norweglan Storting, snd will be made effective in
sccordence with the provision of the General Agreement on
Tarilfs sand Trade upon ratification of that Agreement by the
Storting.

Permit me to exvress on hehalf of cur negotieters their
ancreciation of the nleagent manner in which the nesotiations
petween our two delesations heve taken nlace.

Youre very truly,

Torfinn Uftedal

Acting Head, Negotiating teanm
n%orwegian Telegation

W.J.P.'D.Johnsen,

Head, Delegation of New Zealend,
“alais des lations,

L enewva.




Ha. ./

BEErEL,
FINAL List
OF_TARIFF CONCESSIONS
OFFLRED BY NORUAY T0 REW CDALAND,
¢ Present raies i+ Offers
CERVER % Inel.gurteaxes & Er, {‘.e. Ke,
ﬁﬁseriﬁﬁiﬁn $ kv per Kg. ¢ {inel.curtixe
i :
hfaaaaﬁﬁa casings (inteatines : : x
* of anamal mrigin): X ¢
3+ ¢. other : W60 1 0,45
T Pallow ; & 0,08 ' Binding
r*'&pﬁisa {(From larch 16 to July ¢ , i
. 31, b&th inclusive) 3 Gatl t 0,20
Peare (Frow larch 16 to July ; :

31 both inclusive) i Qs 2l f Bindirs
fauri gun ' Free : Bimling
Pitre, fhormivm tenax and : :
linen flax g Free . BEwmaing

Skip ang hidess :
&, Uith heir n.e.p.f 2 5 2
&, undressed, t :
1. dried 5 Free : o Binding
2, raw ¢ Pree ¢ Binting
'ﬂa With hair or festhers for ; :
- pelivy warea: y .
3. other: ! :
a, undressed skins of : §
cheep, rabblit and = 4 e IS
apoasum ” Pree ;- Binding
Lanta&a {iiik sugar) 5 a3y t Q.20
. :

e —

i




HO-!..-QIZ‘Z/I tduevesrp
Secret,
}’"INAL LIST
OF TAR]FP CONCESSIONS
OFFERED BY N(RVAY TO NEW ZEALAND,
2% s Present rates : Offers

: =
‘ ¢ inrl,surtaxes * kr. per kg,
641 Description ¢ kro, per kgs : (incl.surtexes)
: K :
| ! sgusage casings Sintestin'es : :
| : of animal origin):? : :
152 : c. other : 0.60 s 0.45
a0 | Pallow : 0,08 ; Binding
24 : Apples (From liarch 1& to July 3 :
: 31,both inclusive) s 0.40 : 0,20
25 ° Pears (From llarch 16 to July .
: 31,both inclusive) : 0.20 : Binding
294 ¢ Kauri gum : Pree ¢ Binding
156 | Pibre,Fhormium tenax and : .
. . linen flax . Tree s Pinding
‘ ‘ Skin and hides: ’ :
; ¢ A, With hair n.e.p.f. 3 ] H
5 2 a. undressed. ¢ 3
768 ¢ 1. dried :  Pree + Binding
(I 2. raw : Free ¢ Binding
| : C. With hair or featlexrs for : :
: peltry waress . 3
E 3. other: H ]
LU a. undressed skins of : :
'| : - gheep,rabbit and - , :
! 4 opossum . Free . Binding
0 : lactose (Milk sugar) $ 0.33 ! 0.20
k. H :




